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The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Ted Strickland, Govemor 
Alan R. Schriber, Chairman 

Monitoring marketplaces and enforcing rules to assure safe, 
ade(}uate and reliable utility seroices. 

Commissioners 

Ronda Hartman Fergus 
Valerie A. Lemmie 
PaulA. CentoJeJla 

Cheryl Roberto 

A p r i l 27 , 2009 

MR PATRICK HUDDNELL 

4000 EVELINE AVE 
WARREN, OH 44484 

HE: MQgTCHl OV PRBLIMIKttRY nETERMIM&TIOM 
Case No. OH0573003696D 
Officer: WW 

Dear MR HUDDNELL: 

On January 23, 2009, a vehicle operated by B & T EXPRESS INC, and driven 
iDy PATRICK J HUDNELL, was inspected within the State of Ohio. As the result of 
discovery of the following apparent violation the Staff timely notified 
Respondent pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-07, O.A.C, that it intended to make a 
:;ivil monetary assessment against Respondent in the following amount: 

Code 
391.11B5 

Violation 
Not licensed for type vehicle being operated-opera 

Total Forfeiture Assessed : $250.00 

A conference was conducted pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-10(B), 
O.A.C., at which the Respondent had a full opportunity to present any reasons 
ĥy the violation did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding 
the amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action 
proposed to be taken by Staff. 
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